Number of Offenses Completed and Attempted

by Offense Category, 2022

Offense Category

Total Offenses

Number of Offenses
Completed

Number of Offenses
Attempted"’

Total
Crimes Against Person
Assault Offenses
Homicide Offenses
Human Trafficking
Kidnapping/Abduction
Sex Offenses
Sex Offenses, Non-Forcible
Crimes Against Property
Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking and Entering

Counterfeiting/Forgery

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism

Embezzlement
Extortion/Blackmail
Fraud Offenses
Larceny/Theft Offenses
Motor Vehicle Theft
Robbery
Stolen Property Offenses
Crimes Against Society
Animal Cruelty
Drug/Narcotic Offenses
Gambling Offenses
Pornography/Obscene Material
Prostitution Offenses

Weapons Law Violations

518,203
166,257
156,481
936

30
1,165
6,514
195
317,161
842

9
20,592
4,659
81,908
155
434
40,117
124,586
31,683
11,331
845
34,785
224
22,212
3

1,150
190
11,006

508,507
165,950
156,481
936

30
1,136
6,241
190
308,079
754

8
19,410
4,553
81,652
154

390
37,409
122,664
29,947
10,311
827
34,478
221
22,082
3

1,096
181
10,895

9,696
307

0

0

0

29
273

9,082
88

1,182
106
256

44
2,708
1,922
1,736
1,020

18

307

130

54

111

'"The National Incident-Based Reporting System requires that all offense types for assault offenses and
homicide offenses be classified as completed; therefore, there are no data for attempted offenses for these

categories.



