Number of Offenses Completed and Attempted by Offense Category, 2022

Offense Category	Total Offenses	Number of Offenses Completed	Number of Offenses Attempted ¹
Total	518,203	508,507	9,696
Crimes Against Person	166,257	165,950	307
Assault Offenses	156,481	156,481	0
Homicide Offenses	936	936	0
Human Trafficking	30	30	0
Kidnapping/Abduction	1,165	1,136	29
Sex Offenses	6,514	6,241	273
Sex Offenses, Non-Forcible	195	190	5
Crimes Against Property	317,161	308,079	9,082
Arson	842	754	88
Bribery	9	8	1
Burglary/Breaking and Entering	20,592	19,410	1,182
Counterfeiting/Forgery	4,659	4,553	106
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism	81,908	81,652	256
Embezzlement	155	154	1
Extortion/Blackmail	434	390	44
Fraud Offenses	40,117	37,409	2,708
Larceny/Theft Offenses	124,586	122,664	1,922
Motor Vehicle Theft	31,683	29,947	1,736
Robbery	11,331	10,311	1,020
Stolen Property Offenses	845	827	18
Crimes Against Society	34,785	34,478	307
Animal Cruelty	224	221	3
Drug/Narcotic Offenses	22,212	22,082	130
Gambling Offenses	3	3	0
Pornography/Obscene Material	1,150	1,096	54
Prostitution Offenses	190	181	9
Weapons Law Violations	11,006	10,895	111

¹The National Incident-Based Reporting System requires that all offense types for assault offenses and homicide offenses be classified as completed; therefore, there are no data for attempted offenses for these categories.